7
N

o
P Durham

University

Cambridge Theological Federation

Common Awards
T3: Programme Regulations 2023-24

Certificate of Higher Education in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120 credits)

1.

3. Modules which appear in more than one list may only be taken once.

Level 4

This programme is available at the Cambridge Theological Federation, either full time over one
year or part time over two or three years.

Modules on this programme are taught in-person, with the exception of modules marked with an
*, which are taught via hybrid delivery. Modules marked with ‘RO’ (Ridley Online) are also

delivered primarily online with some in-person teaching. Please see the Module Overview Table
for specific details.

4. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following compulsory areas to the value of 70

Biblical Studies: a minimum of 20 credits from:

Introduction to the New Testament (RO)

Introduction to the Old Testament (RO)

Elementary New Testament Greek [not available 2023-
24]

Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study
Elementary Biblical Hebrew

Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study [not available
2023-24]

Christian Tradition: a minimum of 20 credits from:

Brief Introduction to Christian Doctrine (RO)
Brief Introduction to Church History (RO)

Ministry & Mission: a minimum of 20 credits from:

Informal Learning with Young People and Children
Creating New Christian Communities

Introduction to Pastoral Care (RO)

Corporate Engagement with Context A
Introduction to Christian Worship

Theological Reflection & Reflective Practice: a minimum of
10 credits from:

Foundations for Theology and Reflective Practice
(Long) (RO)

Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A: Five
Marks of Mission

Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Short)
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Long)
Corporate Engagement with Context A

Basic Playwork Skills in Children’s Practice* (RO)
Basic Youthwork Skills and Practice* (RO)

Module code

TMM1011
TMM1021
TMM1067

TMM1077
TMM1087
TMM1097

TMM1107
TMM1147

TMM1191
TMM1397
TMM1421
TMM1461
TMM1537

TMM1211

TMM1277

TMM1447
TMM1451
TMM1461
TMM1491
TMM1501

Credit value

20
20
10

10
10
10

10
10

20
10
20
20
10

20

10

10
20
20
20
20

5. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 50 credits from additional

modules drawn from the above list or from those shown below:

Independent Learning Project (long)

Module code
TMM1291

Credit value
20

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2



