

## Cambridge Theological Federation Common Awards

T3: Programme Regulations 2023-24

## Certificate of Higher Education in Theology, Ministry and Mission (120 credits)

- 1. This programme is available at the Cambridge Theological Federation, either full time over one year or part time over two or three years.
- 2. Modules on this programme are taught in-person, with the exception of modules marked with an \*, which are taught via hybrid delivery. Modules marked with 'RO' (Ridley Online) are also delivered primarily online with some in-person teaching. Please see the Module Overview Table for specific details.
- 3. Modules which appear in more than one list may only be taken once.

## Level 4

Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following compulsory areas to the value of 70 credits:

	Module code	Credit value
Biblical Studies: a minimum of 20 credits from:		
Introduction to the New Testament (RO)	TMM1011	20
Introduction to the Old Testament (RO)	TMM1021	20
Elementary New Testament Greek [not available 2023-24]	TMM1067	10
Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study	TMM1077	10
Elementary Biblical Hebrew	TMM1087	10
Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study [not available 2023-24]	TMM1097	10
Christian Tradition: a minimum of 20 credits from:		
Brief Introduction to Christian Doctrine (RO)	TMM1107	10
Brief Introduction to Church History (RO)	TMM1147	10
Ministry & Mission: a minimum of 20 credits from:		
Informal Learning with Young People and Children	TMM1191	20
Creating New Christian Communities	TMM1397	10
Introduction to Pastoral Care (RO)	TMM1421	20
Corporate Engagement with Context A	TMM1461	20
Introduction to Christian Worship	TMM1537	10
Theological Reflection & Reflective Practice: a minimum of 10 credits from:		
Foundations for Theology and Reflective Practice (Long) (RO)	TMM1211	20
Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A: Five Marks of Mission	TMM1277	10
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Short)	TMM1447	10
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Long)	TMM1451	20
Corporate Engagement with Context A	TMM1461	20
Basic Playwork Skills in Children's Practice* (RO)	TMM1491	20
Basic Youthwork Skills and Practice* (RO)	TMM1501	20

5. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 50 credits from additional modules drawn from the above list or from those shown below:

	Module code	Credit value
Independent Learning Project (long)	TMM1291	20